

F.No.1/4(3)/2022-LS-II
Government of India
Ministry of Labour & Employment
Office of the Chief Labour Commissioner(C)
New Delhi

Dated: 2/08/2022

CORRIGENDUM

Refer this office orders issued as per the details given below for the employees employed in CONSTRUCTION OR MAINTENANCE OF ROADS OR RUNWAYS OR IN BUILDING OPERATIONS INCLUDING LAYING DOWN UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC, WIRELESS, RADIO, TELEVISION, TELEPHONE, TELEGRAPH AND OVERSEAS COMMUNICATION CABLES AND SIMILAR OTHER UNDERGROUND CABLING WORK, ELECTRIC LINES, WATER SUPPLY LINES AND SEWERAGE PIPE LINES.

1. Reference: F.No.1/16(3)/2021-LS-II dated 29/7/2022 w.e.f 1/4/2021.

In Table 1 the rates of VDA area wise per day (in Rupees) for **Highly skilled Category** of workers in **Area A** may be read as **183** instead of **181**.

2. Reference: F.No.1/26(3)/2021-LS-II dated 29/7/2022 w.e.f 1/10/2021.

In Table 1 the rates of VDA area wise per day (in Rupees) for **Highly skilled Category** of workers in **Area A** may be read as **194** instead of **192**.

3. Reference: F.No.1/4(3)/2021-LS-II dated 29/7/2022 w.e.f 1/4/2022.

In Table 1 the rates of VDA area wise per day (in Rupees) for **Unskilled Category** of workers in **Area B** may be read as **144** instead of **148**, for **skilled Category** worker in **Area C** may be read as **162** instead of **164**, **Highly skilled Category** of Worker in **Area A** may be read as **226** instead as **224**.

In table 2 for **Unskilled Category** of workers in **Area B** may be read as **437+144=581** instead of **437+148=585**, and for **skilled Category** worker in **Area C** may be read as **494+162=656** instead of **494+164=658**.


(Remis Tiru)

Addl. Chief Labour Commissioner(C)
& Officiating Chief Labour Commissioner(C)